Twelve Months Ended Septmber 30, 2013 with updates to April 30, 2014

Kirksville plant consolidated in NEMO.

Forecast
Plant Additions Fully & Current

Line Div070 Through Update Non-Deprec Depreciable Depr. Proforma
No. Description Balance Period Plant Plant Rate Depreciation Capitalized Expensed

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)

1
2
3
4 Total $0 $0 $0 0 0 0
5
6 Proforma Depreciation Expense Kirksville Div 70 direct $0
7 MidStates General Office Div91 Proforma Depreciation Expense Allocated to MO Div70 (see wp 6-3) 58,270
8
9

10 Total Proforma Depreciation Expense Kirksville Div 70 $58,270
11
12 Actual Depreciation Expense Kirksville Div70 (schedule COS-6) 17,585
13
14 Proforma Increase/(Decrease) - Adjustment to normalize depreciation to year end level. $40,685
15

Schedule COS-6
WP 6-3

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities
Missouri Jurisdiction

Division 72 SEMO Depreciation Adjustment
Twelve Months Ended Septmber 30, 2013 with updates to April 30, 2014

Forecast Fully &
Plant Additions Non-Deprec Current

Line Div072 Through Update Plant Depreciable Depr. Proforma
No. Description Balance Period & misc adj Plant Rate Depreciation Capitalized Expensed

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)

1 301.0 30100-Organization $0 $0 0.00% $0 $0
2 302.0 30200-Franchises & Consents $0 0 0.00% $0 $0
3 303.0 30300-Misc. Intangible Plant $0 0 0.00% $0 $0
4 365.0 36500-Land and Land Rights $0 0 0.00% $0 $0
5 365.1 36520-Rights-Of-Way $106,661 106,661 0 0.00% $0 $0
6 366.0 36600-Structures & Improvements $2,473 2,473 3.24% $80 $80
7 367.0 36700-Mains - Cathodic Protection $34,441 34,441 1.53% $527 $527
8 367.1 36701-Mains - Steel $7,272,946 7,272,946 1.53% $111,276 $111,276
9 367.2 36702-Mains - Plastic $24,788 24,788 1.53% $379 $379

10 369.0 36900-Meas. & Reg. Sta. Equipment $449,796 449,796 3.60% $16,193 $16,193
11 370.0 37000-Communication Equipment $5,038 5,038 4.36% $220 $220
12 374.0 37400-Land & Land Rights $0 0 0 0.00% $0 $0
13 374.1 37401-T&D Land $178,295 178,295 0 0.00% $0 $0
14 374.2 37402-Land Rights $150,607 150,607 0 0.00% $0 $0
15 375.0 37500-Structures & Improvements $28,479 28,479 2.50% $712 $712
16 376.0 37600-Mains - Cathodic Protection $934,821 $227,267 1,162,087 1.53% $17,780 $17,780
17 376.1 37601-Mains - Steel $7,171,583 $624,915 7,796,498 1.53% $119,286 $119,286
18 376.2 37602-Mains - Plastic $8,634,485 $220,892 8,855,377 1.53% $135,487 $135,487
19 378.0 37800-Meas. & Reg. Sta. Eq-General $210,582 210,582 3.01% $6,339 $6,339
20 379.0 37900-Meas. & Reg. - City Gate $742,735 $200,000 942,735 3.15% $29,696 $29,696
21 380.0 38000-Services $10,244,146 $436,889 10,681,036 5.00% $534,052 $534,052
22 381.0 38100-Meters $3,342,154 $327,000 3,669,154 2.16% $79,254 $79,254
23 382.0 38200-Meter Installations $6,327,208 $349,021 6,676,229 2.96% $197,616 $197,616
24 383.0 38300-House Regulators $1,443,579 1,443,579 4.19% $60,486 $60,486
25 384.0 38400-House Regulators Installations $578,018 578,018 3.33% $19,248 $19,248
26 385.0 38500-Ind. Meas. & Reg. Sta. Equip $327,219 327,219 3.60% $11,780 $11,780
27 387.0 38700-Other Equipment $0 0 0.00% $0 $0
28 389.0 38900-Land & Land Rights $0 0 0 0.00% $0 $0
29 390.0 39000-Structures & Improvements $566,047 $122,208 688,255 5.00% $34,413 $34,413
30 390.1 39001-Structures - Frame $0 0 5.00% $0 $0
31 390.3 39003-Improvements $20,968 20,968 5.00% $1,048 $1,048
32 391.0 39100-Office Furniture & Equipment $212,818 212,818 4.75% $10,109 $10,109
33 392.0 39200-Transportation Equipment $160,005 $800,000 960,005 10.39% $99,745 $99,745
34 393.0 39300-Stores Equipment $606 606 4.01% $24 $24
35 394.0 39400-Tools, Shop, & Garage Equip. $394,802 394,802 4.33% $17,095 $17,095
36 395.0 39500-Laboratory Equipment $1,271 1,271 3.69% $47 $47
37 396.0 39600-Power Operated Equipment $33,222 33,222 7.71% $2,561 $2,561
38 396.1 39603-Ditchers $110,580 110,580 7.71% $8,526 $8,526
39 396.2 39604-Backhoes $83,928 83,928 7.71% $6,471 $6,471
40 396.5 39605-Welders $0 0 7.71% $0 $0
41 397.0 39700-Communication Equipment $851 $25,000 25,851 4.36% $1,127 $1,127
42 397.1 39701-Comm. Equip. - Mobile Radios $0 0 4.36% $0 $0
43 397.2 39702-GEN-Comm Eq. Fixed Radios $11,004 11,004 4.36% $480 $480
44 397.3 39703-GEN-Comm Eq. Telemetering $3,173 3,173 4.36% $138 $138
45 398.0 39800-Miscellaneous Equipment $588,738 $440,000 1,028,738 3.60% $37,035 $37,035
46 399.0 39900-OTH-Other Tangible Property $730 730 4.75% $35 $35
47 399.3 39904-Oth Tang Prop - Network H/W $0 0 4.75% $0 $0
48 399.4 39904-Oth Tang Prop - PC Hardward $264,987 264,987 4.75% $12,587 $12,587
49 399.6 39906-Oth Tang Prop - PC Hardware $0 0 4.75% $0 $0
50 399.7 39907-Oth Tang Prop - PC Software $0 0 4.75% $0 $0
51
52 Total $50,663,786 $3,773,192 $435,563 $54,001,415 1,571,852 0 1,571,852
53
54 Proforma Depreciation Expense SEMO Div 72 direct $1,571,852
55 MidStates General Office Div91 Proforma Depreciation Expense Allocated to MO Div72 (see wp 6-3) 980,074
56
57
58 Total Proforma Depreciation Expense SEMO Div 72 $2,551,926
59
60 Actual Depreciation Expense SEMO Div 72 (schedule COS-6) 1,363,412
61
62 Proforma Increase/(Decrease) - Adjustment to normalize depreciation to year end level. $1,188,513
63

Schedule COS-6
WP 6-4

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities
Missouri Jurisdiction

Division 97 NEMO Depreciation Adjustment
Twelve Months Ended Septmber 30, 2013 with updates to April 30, 2014

Forecast Fully &
Plant Additions Non-Deprec Current

Line Div097 Through Update Plant Depreciable Depr. Proforma
No. Description Balance Period & misc adj Plant Rate Depreciation Capitalized Expensed

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)

1 301.0 30100-Organization $0 $0 0.00% $0 $0
2 302.0 30200-Franchises & Consents $0 0 0.00% 0 0
3 303.0 30300-Misc. Intangible Plant $0 0 0.00% 0 0
4 365.0 36500-Land and Land Rights $200 $200 0 0.00% 0 0
5 365.1 36520-Rights-Of-Way $8,742 $8,742 0 0.00% 0 0
6 366.0 36600-Structures & Improvements $0 0 3.24% 0 0
7 367.0 36700-Mains - Cathodic Protection $12,062 12,062 1.53% 185 185
8 367.1 36701-Mains - Steel $1,073,844 1,073,844 1.53% 16,430 16,430
9 369.0 36900-Meas. & Reg. Sta. Equipment $84,721 84,721 1.89% 1,601 1,601

10 374.0 37400-Land & Land Rights $67,774 $67,774 0 0.00% 0 0
11 374.1 37401-T&D Land $700 $700 (1) 0.00% 0 0
12 374.2 37402-Land Rights $100,326 $100,326 0 0.00% 0 0
13 375.0 37500-Structures & Improvements $51,414 51,414 4.37% 2,247 2,247
14 376.0 37600-Mains - Cathodic Protection $884,415 $63,980 948,396 3.43% 32,530 32,530
15 376.1 37601-Mains - Steel $9,279,506 $5,637 9,285,143 3.43% 318,480 318,480
16 376.2 37602-Mains - Plastic $14,417,293 $4,266 14,421,559 3.43% 494,659 494,659
17 378.0 37800-Meas. & Reg. Sta. Eq-General $1,139,912 1,139,912 1.89% 21,544 21,544
18 379.0 37900-Meas. & Reg. - City Gate $698,276 698,276 1.89% 13,197 13,197
19 380.0 38000-Services $12,713,893 $1,336,131 14,050,024 5.13% 720,766 720,766
20 381.0 38100-Meters $1,563,294 $11,237 1,574,532 2.16% 34,010 34,010
21 382.0 38200-Meter Installations $3,169,725 $175,557 3,345,282 2.52% 84,301 84,301
22 383.0 38300-House Regulators $701,456 701,456 3.24% 22,727 22,727
23 384.0 38400-House Regulators Installations $93,833 93,833 3.33% 3,125 3,125
24 385.0 38500-Ind. Meas. & Reg. Sta. Equip $46,856 46,856 1.89% 886 886
25 387.0 38700-Other Equipment $5,947 5,947 5.52% 328 328
26 389.0 38900-Land & Land Rights $30,364 $30,364 0 0.00% 0 0
27 390.0 39000-Structures & Improvements $764,309 764,309 1.00% 7,643 7,643
28 390.1 39001-Structures - Frame $21,504 21,504 1.00% 215 215
29 390.3 39003-Improvements $30,740 30,740 1.00% 307 307
30 391.0 39100-Office Furniture & Equipment $31,677 31,677 5.00% 1,584 1,584
31 392.0 39200-Transportation Equipment $9,517 9,517 10.00% 952 952
32 393.0 39300-Stores Equipment $7,185 7,185 5.00% 359 359
33 394.0 39400-Tools, Shop, & Garage Equip. $233,771 233,771 3.29% 7,691 7,691
34 396.0 39600-Power Operated Equipment $43,941 43,941 13.81% 6,068 6,068
35 396.1 39603-Ditchers $83,813 83,813 13.81% 11,575 11,575
36 396.2 39604-Backhoes $63,804 63,804 13.81% 8,811 8,811
37 396.5 39605-Welders $0 0 13.81% 0 0
38 397.0 39700-Communication Equipment $17,359 17,359 12.00% 2,083 2,083
39 397.1 39701-Comm. Equip. - Mobile Radios $0 0 12.00% 0 0
40 397.2 39702-Comm. Equip. - Fixed Radios $2,936 2,936 12.00% 352 352
41 397.3 39703-GEN-Comm Eq. Telemetering $518 518 12.00% 62 62
42 398.0 39800-Miscellaneous Equipment $161,798 161,798 10.00% 16,180 16,180
43 399.3 39904-Oth Tang Prop - Network H/W $4,683 4,683 5.00% 234 234
44 399.4 39904-Oth Tang Prop - PC Hardward $73,010 73,010 5.00% 3,650 3,650
45 399.6 39906-Oth Tang Prop - PC Hardware $0 0 5.00% 0 0
46 399.7 39907-Oth Tang Prop - PC Software $0 0 5.00% 0 0
47 Total $47,695,119 $1,596,809 $208,106 $49,083,822 1,834,782 0 1,834,782
48
49 Proforma Depreciation Expense MO Div 97 direct $1,834,782
50 MidStates General Office Div91 Proforma Depreciation Expense Allocated to MO Div97 (see wp 6-3) 609,950
51
52
53 Total Proforma Depreciation Expense MO Div 97 $2,444,732
54
55 Actual Depreciation Expense MO Div 97 (schedule COS-6) 1,732,241
56
57 Proforma Increase/(Decrease) - Adjustment to normalize depreciation to year end level. $712,491
58

Schedule COS-6
WP 6-5

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Natural Gas) Corp.
Missouri Jurisdiction

Division 71 WEMO Depreciation Adjustment
Twelve Months Ended Septmber 30, 2013 with updates to April 30, 2014

Forecast
Plant Additions Fully & Current

Line Div071 Through Update Non-Deprec Depreciable Depr. Proforma
No. Description Balance Period Plant Plant Rate Depreciation Capitalized Expensed

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)

1 301.0 30100-Organization $0 $0 0.00% $0 $0
2 302.0 30200-Franchises & Consents $0 0 0.00% 0 0
3 303.0 30300-Misc. Intangible Plant $0 0 0.00% 0 0
4 365.0 36500-Land and Land Rights $0 0 0.00% 0 0
5 365.1 36520-Rights-Of-Way $18,864 18,864 0 0.00% 0 0
6 366.0 36600-Structures & Improvements $906 $11,935 12,841 3.24% 416 416
7 367.0 36700-Mains - Cathodic Protection $10,543 10,543 1.53% 161 161
8 367.1 36701-Mains - Steel $1,096,762 1,096,762 1.53% 16,780 16,780
9 369.0 36900-Meas. & Reg. Sta. Equipmen $30,963 30,963 3.60% 1,115 1,115

10 374.0 37400-Land & Land Rights $0 0 0.00% 0 0
11 374.1 37401-T&D Land $150 150 0 0.00% 0
12 374.2 37402-Land Rights $5,657 5,657 0 0.00% 0 0
13 375.0 37500-Structures & Improvements $0 0 2.33% 0 0
14 376.0 37600-Mains - Cathodic Protection $120,241 $30,995 151,236 1.53% 2,314 2,314
15 376.1 37601-Mains - Steel $969,608 $11,490 981,098 1.53% 15,011 15,011
16 376.2 37602-Mains - Plastic $1,828,546 1,828,546 1.53% 27,977 27,977
17 378.0 37800-Meas. & Reg. Sta. Eq-Genera $102,837 102,837 3.00% 3,085 3,085
18 379.0 37900-Meas. & Reg. - City Gate $27,970 27,970 3.21% 898 898
19 380.0 38000-Services $2,518,249 $36,098 2,554,346 5.00% 127,717 127,717
20 381.0 38100-Meters $388,295 $27,412 415,707 2.16% 8,979 8,979
21 382.0 38200-Meter Installations $868,774 $28,713 897,486 3.00% 26,925 26,925
22 383.0 38300-House Regulators $123,891 123,891 4.55% 5,637 5,637
23 384.0 38400-House Regulators Installatio $60,450 60,450 3.33% 2,013 2,013
24 385.0 38500-Ind. Meas. & Reg. Sta. Equip $63,815 63,815 3.60% 2,297 2,297
25 387.0 38700-Other Equipment $0 0 0.00% 0 0
26 389.0 38900-Land & Land Rights $0 0 0.00% 0 0
27 390.0 39000-Structures & Improvements $37,624 37,624 5.00% 1,881 1,881
28 390.1 39001-Structures - Frame $0 0 5.00% 0 0
29 390.3 39003-Improvements $0 0 5.00% 0 0
30 391.0 39100-Office Furniture & Equipmen $15,899 15,899 4.75% 755 755
31 392.0 39200-Transportation Equipment $25,471 $54,687 80,158 10.39% 8,328 8,328
32 393.0 39300-Stores Equipment $1,434 1,434 4.50% 65 65
33 394.0 39400-Tools, Shop, & Garage Equip $80,976 80,976 4.50% 3,644 3,644
34 395.0 39500-Laboratory Equipment $360 360 4.00% 14 14
35 396.0 39600-Power Operated Equipment $17,853 17,853 7.92% 1,414 1,414
36 396.1 39603-Ditchers $0 0 7.92% 0 0
37 396.2 39604-Backhoes $0 0 7.92% 0 0
38 396.5 39605-Welders $0 0 7.92% 0 0
39 397.0 39700-Communication Equipment $0 0 4.54% 0 0
40 397.1 39701-Comm. Equip. - Mobile Radio $0 0 4.54% 0 0
41 397.3 39703-GEN-Comm Eq. Telemeterin $0 0 4.54% 0 0
42 398.0 39800-Miscellaneous Equipment $87,695 87,695 3.60% 3,157 3,157
43 399.0 39900-OTH-Other Tangible Propert $0 $37,213 37,213 4.75% 1,768 1,768
44 399.3 39904-Oth Tang Prop - Network H/ $0 0 4.75% 0 0
45 399.4 39904-Oth Tang Prop - PC Hardwar $82,436 82,436 4.75% 3,916 3,916
46 399.6 39906-Oth Tang Prop - PC Hardwar $0 0 4.75% 0 0
47 399.7 39907-Oth Tang Prop - PC Software $0 0 4.75% 0 0
48
49 Total $8,586,270 $238,542 $24,671 $8,800,141 266,267 0 266,267
50
51 Proforma Depreciation Expense Butler Div 71 direct $266,267
52 MidStates General Office Div91 Proforma Depreciation Expense Allocated to MO Div97 (see wp 6-3) 121,666
53
54
55 Total Proforma Depreciation Expense MO Div71 $387,933
56
57 Actual Depreciation Expense MO Div71 (schedule COS-6) 251,399
58
59 Proforma Increase/(Decrease) - Adjustment to normalize depreciation to year end level. 136,534
60

Schedule COS-7

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities
Missouri Jurisdiction

Rate Base and Return Calculation
Twelve Months Ended Septmber 30, 2013 with updates to April 30, 2014

Line Total
No. Description NEMO SEMO WEMO Missouri reference

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

1 Net Original Cost of Plant $43,916,214 $50,121,750 $7,025,217 $101,063,181 WP 7-1
2
3 Accumulated Deferred Income Tax ($2,502,877) ($1,624,092) ($401,072) (4,528,041) WP 7-3
4
5 Customer Advances for Construction [1] 3,598   (48,164)   (8,932)   (53,498) WP 7-4
6
7 Customer Deposits [1] (555,617)   (736,576)   (121,849)   (1,414,042) WP 7-4
8
9 Storage Gas [1] 1,655,502   2,346,697   417,694   4,419,893 WP 7-5

10
11 Energy Efficiency Reg. Asset 10,635 32,508 5,710 48,852 WP 7-9
12
13 Working Capital:
14 Prepayments [1] 65,695   96,355   11,962   174,012 WP 7-6
15
16 Cash Requirements 477,246 656,400 116,579 1,250,226 WP 7-7
17
18 Total Rate Base $43,070,396 $50,844,879 $7,045,309 $100,960,583
19
20 Adjustments:
21 Rate Base Offset per Acquisition Order (5,101,021)   (7,453,368)   (926,110)   ($13,480,500) WP 7-8
22 Adjusted Rate Base $37,969,375 $43,391,510 $6,119,198 $87,480,083
23
24 Proforma ROR 8.12% 8.12% 8.12% 8.12% Schedule COS-9
25 Return on Rate Base $3,083,113 $3,523,391 $496,879 $7,103,383

[1]  13 Month Average

Schedule COS-7
WP 7-1

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities
Missouri Jurisdiction

Net Plant
Twelve Months Ended Septmber 30, 2013 with updates to April 30, 2014

Line NEMO SEMO WEMO
No. Description Div 70 Div 97 Div 70 & 97 Div 72 Div 71 Div 29 Div 71 & 29 Missouri reference

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)
GROSS PLANT

1 Missouri Direct $0 $49,291,928 $49,291,928 $54,436,978 $8,824,812 $0 $8,824,812 $112,553,717 deprec WPs
2
3
4 MidSt GO Division 91 alloc 526,367 5,509,794 $6,036,161 8,853,198 1,099,035 0 $1,099,035 15,988,394 WP 7-2
5
6
7 Total Gross Plant 526,367 54,801,722 55,328,089 63,290,176 9,923,846 0 9,923,846 128,542,111
8
9 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

10 Missouri Direct -   ($11,021,718) ($11,021,718) (12,596,185)   (2,827,591)   -   (2,827,591) (26,445,494) WP-7-2-1
11
12
13 MidSt GO Division 91 alloc (34,023) (356,134) ($390,157) (572,241) (71,038) 0 ($71,038) (1,033,436) WP 7-2
14
15
16 Total Accumulated Depr (34,023) (11,377,852) (11,411,875) (13,168,426) (2,898,629) 0 (2,898,629) (27,478,930)
17
18 MO Jurisdictional Net Plant $492,344 $43,423,870 $43,916,214 $50,121,750 $7,025,217 $0 $7,025,217 $101,063,181

Schedule COS-7
WP 7-2

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities
Missouri Jurisdiction

General Office Allocation of Net Plant
Twelve Months Ended Septmber 30, 2013 with updates to April 30, 2014

MidStates
Line Acct General Allocated to
No. No. Description Office Missouri

(a) (b) (e) (g)
Division 91

1 Total Gross Plant 24,368,837
2 Allocation to:
3 Rate division 070 (NEMO) 526,367
4 Rate division 097 (NEMO) 5,509,794
5 Rate division 072 (SEMO) 8,853,198
6 Rate division 071 (WEMO) 1,099,035
7 Rate division 029 (WEMO) 0
8
9 Gross Plant alloc to Missouri 15,988,394$   15,988,394$